
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1536
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2011
REVIVAL OF NJMC MILLS
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to rejuvenate mills of National Jute Manufacturers Corporation (NJMC) under public-private partnership model;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No Madam. The Union Cabinet has approved the proposal for Revival of NJMC under Public Sector route, and not through Private
Partnership.

(b): Does not arise.
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